cial name in the Belfast Gazette the making of the Order and the restoration of the Company on the Register of Companies in Northern Ireland. And it was declared that the Petitioners and the Treasury Solicitor and the Registrar of Companies are entitled to be paid out of the assets of the Company their respective costs of and incidental to the application and Order and the proceedings thereunder as between solicitor and client when taxed the costs of the Treasury Solicitor and the Registrar of Companies in Northern Ireland to include the costs of this advertisement, and it was ordered that the said respective costs be referred to the Taxing i Master for taxation.

And further take notice that an office copy of the Order of the Court having been delivered to me this day, and registered, the name of the Loop Bridge Weaving Company, Limited, has been restored to the Register of Companies in Northern Ireland.

> W. ABBOTT, Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland.

Belfast. 19th May, 1936.

## NOTICE OF DISSQLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership which has for some time past been carried on by David Baldrick and John McClure under the firmname of David Baldrick & Co., at 2 North Street, Rosemount, Londonderry, in the business of Grocers and General Merchants, was on the 1st day of April, 1936, dissolved by mutual consent. John McClure will continue to trade as David Baldrick & Co., at 2 North Street, Rosemount, Londonderry, and shall collect all debts due to and discharge all liabilities of the partnership. As witness our hands this eighteenth day of May, Nineteen hundred and thirtysix.

Signed in the presence of W. S. Sterritt, Corporate Accountant, 14 Shipquay Street, Londonderry.

David Baldrick. John McClure.

I, MARY JESSIE QUEEN, of "Santa Brigida," Lismoyne Park, in the County of the City of Belfast, Spinster, daughter of Walter Queen (now deceased) and his wife, Emily Cecilia Queen (now Emily Cecilia Williams, widow of James Richard Williams, deceased), do hereby give notice that whereas since the marriage of said Emily Cecilia Queen to said James Richard Williams I have been commonly known as "Mary Jessie Williams," I have assumed and intend henceforth upon all occasions and at all times to sign and use and be called and known by the surname of "Queen-Williams" in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of "Queen" and the name of "Williams" by which I have been commonly known as aforesaid and that such intended change or assumption of name is formally declared and evidenced by a Deed Poll under my hand and seal dated this day and intended to be forthwith enrolled in the Judgments Office of the Supreme Court of Judicature in Northern Ireland. In testimony whereof I do hereby sign and subscribe myself by such my intended future name.

Dated this 18th day of May, 1936.

(Signed) MARY JESSIE QUEEN-WILLIAMS. Witness present—R. BRYAN MACKEOWN, Solicitor, Belfast.